Assembly Bill 40

Published March 30, 1965.

CHAPTER 7

- AN ACT to amend 78.73 (4) of the statutes, relating to the penalty for failing to report or pay motor fuel taxes.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:
 - 78.73 (4) of the statutes is amended to read:
- 78.73 (4) Any person who fails or refuses to make a report or payment as provided in this chapter shall be fined not more than \$5,000 or imprisoned in the county jail for not less than one year nor more than 10 years one year or both.

Approved March 25, 1965.